Privacy Policy

The User's right to privacy is of paramount importance to NSE Data. Any information provided by the User will not be shared with any third party, except for the intended purpose for which such information is provided by the User (which includes registration to provide the access to the Portal for making the Data available to the User) and the other purposes as provided hereunder, in which case User agrees and acknowledges that NSE Data has the User's concurrence under the Information Technology Act, 2000 and under any/all applicable laws to use the information provided by the User for the intended purpose(s).

You shall be solely responsible for verifying the accuracy, quality, and legality of the information provided by you. NSE Data shall not be obligated to examine and/or verify any information received by you. NSE Data complies with all applicable data privacy and data protection laws and NSE Data does not rent, sell, or share personal information about you with other people or non-affiliated companies except to provide the services as agreed or intended to be generally provided through the Portal or any other service you've specifically requested, when NSE Data has your permission, or under the following circumstances:

- To enforce this Policy.
- NSE Data provides the information to trusted partners who work on behalf of or with NSE Data under strict confidentiality agreements.
- NSE Data responds to court orders, or legal process, or to establish or exercise its legal rights or defend against legal claims.
- NSE Data believes it is necessary to share information in order to investigate, prevent, or take action regarding
 illegal activities, suspected fraud, situations involving potential threats to the physical safety of any person, or as
 otherwise required by law.
- NSE Data transfers information about User if NSE Data is acquired by or merged with another company.
- NSE Data reserves the right to use the information to provide the User a more personalized experience on the Portal.
- User may choose to give NSE Data personal information, such as name, phone number, and address or e-mail
 id that may be needed, for example, to correspond with and for your registration to provide the access to the Portal
 for making the Data available to you.
 - NSE Data intends to protect the quality and integrity of your personally identifiable information. NSE Data will make a sincere effort to respond in a timely manner to your requests to correct inaccuracies in your personal information. To correct inaccuracies in your personal information please return the message containing the inaccuracies to NSE Data with details of the correction requested.